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HRNSW LICENCE & REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE 
2020 / 2021 SEASON  

(Valid 1 September 2020 – 31 August 2021 Inclusive) 
  

GENERAL REGISTRATION RELATED FEE SCHEDULE   

     COLOURS   

          Initial registration (new colours applications – includes registration through to 31 August 2023) $ 70 

          Renewal of existing colours (registered  through to 31 August 2023) $ 40 

     OVERSEAS CLEARANCES (OUTBOUND)   

          North America / Europe / New Zealand : Colts and Geldings $ 555 

          North America / Europe / New Zealand : Fillies and Mares $ 1,070 

     FOAL NOTIFICATION / DNA TESTING (2020 Foal Crop)   

         Includes registration, freeze branding, microchipping, DNA testing and NSW Breeders Challenge eligibility (when notified in NSW)   

          Birth - 4 Weeks $ 0 * 

          5 Weeks – 3 Months $ 275 

          4 Months – 6 Months $ 700 

          7 Months and over $ 1,400 

          DNA Testing (hair follicle testing of mares and stallions not previously genetically tested and confirmed – as required) $ 70 

          Loan of a Mare (for breeding purposes – 2019/2020 services to be accompanied by completed Certificate of Service) $ 20 

     OVERSEAS CLEARANCES (INBOUND) (payable directly to HRA – please call 03 9227 3000)   

          Fillies & Mares – Short stay (less than 90 days) $ P O A 

          Fillies & Mares – Permanent (aged 4 YO and under) $ P O A 

          Fillies & Mares – Permanent (aged 5 YO and over) $ P O A 

          Colts, Geldings & Entires – Short stay (less than 90 days) $ P O A 

          Colts, Geldings & Entires – Permanent $ P O A 

          Registration of Overseas Sourced Stallion Semen $ 1,040 

     LEASE   

          Lease Agreement  $ 70 

          Lease Cancellation  / Lease Extension $ 0 

          Option To Purchase $ 0 

     NAMING / RENAMING (check with HRNSW if uncertain if foal is eligible for free naming)   

          Initial Naming Fee (if a NSW Breeders Challenge eligible yearling or if sustained as a 2 or 3 year old in the NSW Breeders Challenge)  $ 0 

          Initial Naming Fee (if not a NSW Breeders Challenge eligible yearling or if not sustained as a 2 or 3 year old in the NSW Breeders Challenge  $ 90 

             Please always contact HRNSW Futurities or Registration if uncertain whether the naming of your horse is free or chargeable   

          Renaming - Yearlings $ 170 

          Renaming – 2 Year Old or Above (not raced or trialled) $ 320 

          Renaming – 2 Year Old or Above (trialled only, not raced or bred) $ 515 

     NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE   

          Foal Notification – NSW Breeders Challenge Series Fee, Foal Option (Note that payment is to accompany the completed Certificate of Service) $ 325 

          NSW Breeders Challenge Eligibility Coupon Fee (for foals notified in states other than NSW) – Eligibility Only $ 275 

          NSW Breeders Challenge Eligibility Coupon Fee (for foals notified in states other than NSW) – Eligibility & Foal Option Series Fee $ 500 

          NSW Breeders Challenge Sustaining Fee – 2 YO Only (per information to be provided by Futurities in July / August 2021) $ 275 

          NSW Breeders Challenge Sustaining Fee – 3 YO Only (per information to be provided by Futurities in July / August 2021) $ 275 

          NSW Breeders Challenge Sustaining Fee – 2 & 3 YO Combined (when paid up as a 2 YO)  (per information to be provided by Futurities in July / August 2021) $ 450 
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 HRNSW Licence & Registration Fee Schedule (1 September 2020 – 31 August 2021)  
 

GENERAL REGISTRATION RELATED FEE SCHEDULE (continued)   

     STANDARDBRED STALLION REGISTRATION   

          Standardbred Stallion Registration – Lodged on or before 1 September 2020 $ 0 * 

          Standardbred Stallion Registration – Lodged after 1 September 2020 $ 750 

          Standardbred Stallion Foal Fee (per NSW Breeders Challenge eligible foal) :  NSW Registered Stallions $ 0 * 

          Standardbred Stallion Foal Fee (per NSW Breeders Challenge eligible foal) :  Non-NSW Registered Stallions $ 110 

     SYNDICATE REGISTRATION   

          Syndicate Registration – Private Syndicate  $ 185 

          Syndicate Registration – Public Syndicate  $ 300 

     TRANSFERS OF OWNERSHIP   

          Transfer - General  $ 70 

          Transfer – First domestic transfer of an imported horse $ 0 

          Transfer – Claimed Horses $ 70 

          Transfer – Mare & Foal At Foot (foal must have been notified to the relevant State Authority) $ 70 

          Transfer – General (if not lodged within six months of date of purchase) $ 140 

     MISCELLANEOUS REGISTRATIONS TRANSACTIONS (NO CHARGE)   

          Authority to Nominate In A Claiming Race $ 0 

          Application To Register A Standardbred Stud $ 0 

          Deregistration / Retirement / Notification of Death Forms (R25A) $ 0 

          Notification of Alternate Agreement Between Trainers and Owners $ 0 

          Notification of Pending Lease / Transfer $ 0 

          Option To Purchase $ 0 

          Registration Assessment Certificate Reprints (RAC) $ 0 

          Notification of Gelding $ 0 

  

PARTICIPANT LICENCING FEE SCHEDULE (all licences include insurance and the schedule of fees is subject to alteration without notice)   

          Volunteer / Paid Stablehand : Driving (Initial Application, 18 & Over) $ 80 

          Volunteer / Paid Stablehand : Driving (Initial Application, 17 & Under) $ 30 

          Volunteer / Paid Stablehand : Non-Driving (Initial Application, 18 & Over) $ 60 

          Volunteer / Paid Stablehand : Non-Driving (Initial Application, 17 & Under) $ 30 

          Volunteer / Paid Stablehand : Driving / Non-Driving  (Renewal, 18 & Over) $ 60 

          Volunteer / Paid Stablehand : Driving / Non-Driving (Renewal, 17 & Under) $ 30 

          Combined Trainer / Driver Licence : Annual Renewals / Initial Applications $ 400 

          Trainer Only Licence : Annual Renewals / Initial Applications $ 290 

          Trainer Only Licence : Annual Renewals (Over 80 YO) $ 150 

          Driver Only Licence : Annual Renewals / Initial Applications $ 290 

          Licence Upgrade : Volunteer Stablehand to Driver (if approved prior to commencement of the 2021/2022 licencing season,  otherwise full rate applies) $ 230 

          Licence Upgrade : Volunteer Stablehand to Trainer (if approved prior to commencement of the 2021/2022 licencing season,  otherwise full rate applies) $ 230 

          Licence Upgrade : Volunteer Stablehand to Combined Trainer Driver (if approved prior to commencement of the 2021/2022 licencing season,  otherwise full rate applies) $ 340 

          Licence Upgrade : Driver to Combined Trainer / Driver  $ 110 

          Licence Upgrade : Trainer to Combined Trainer / Driver  $ 110 

          Bookmakers (Renewals only, applications to be submitted to the Racefields Coordinator) $ 10 

          Bookmakers Clerk (Renewals / Applications) $ 10 

          Studmaster / Artificial Breeding Technician $ 0 

 
* subsidised by HRNSW Tax Parity   

    


